

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Herod

- 1 Amend the Appropriations Committee Report, dated May 10, 2022, page  
2 1, strike lines 1 through 4 and substitute:
- 3 "Amend reengrossed bill, page 6, strike line 27."
- 4 Page 3, line 4, strike "GOVERNMENT," and substitute "AFFAIRS,".
- 5 Page 3, lines 24 and 25, strike "ALL LOCAL GOVERNMENTS" and substitute  
6 "IN WRITING RELEVANT PUBLIC ENTITIES, INCLUDING STATE AGENCIES,  
7 LOCAL GOVERNMENTS, AND PUBLIC HOUSING AUTHORITIES".
- 8 Page 3, line 25, strike "LOCATED," and substitute "LOCATED. NOTICE  
9 MUST INCLUDE A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD. NOTIFIED  
10 PUBLIC ENTITIES HAVE NINETY DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF NOTICE TO  
11 SUBMIT A PROPOSED PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT, AND OBTAIN  
12 BINDING COMMITMENT FOR ANY NECESSARY FINANCING OR GUARANTEES.  
13 AFTER THE NINETY-DAY PERIOD HAS ELAPSED, THE AUTHORITY MAY".
- 14 Page 3, line 29, strike "PROJECT. THIS SUBSECTION (11)(c)" and substitute  
15 "PROJECT.".
- 16 Page 3, strike lines 30 through 32.
- 17 Page 4, strike line 14.
- 18 Page 4, line 17, strike "(7).". and substitute "(7)".".
- 19 Page 4, after line 17 insert:
- 20 "Page 21 of the bill, line 15, strike "PROMOTES" and substitute  
21 "PROMOTE".".
- 22 Page 6 of the report, line 21, strike "(6),". and substitute "(6), THE".".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*